FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECO	RDATION FORM COVER JAEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	
	d Trademark Office: Please record the attached original doc	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
V New 9-29-03	Assignment Security Agreem	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	atory Assignment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	encies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partic	es attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Hunt Europe B.V.		Month Day Year 09/18/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Neschen AG		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Hans Neschen Strasse 1		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bueckenburg	Germany D316	
Domestic Representative Name an	State/Country Zip Coo	de
Domestic Representative Name an	Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name Bryna S. Silver		
Address (line 1) Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP		
Address (line 2) 2600 Aramark Tower		
Address (line 3) 1101 Market Street		
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950	LI MARIL BIAN BARA MBA	ATHE HOTE BOTH FROM THE HOTE
2/2003 GTON11 00000135 BES366883	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	9-2003
:8021 40.00 OP		Dfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64
0:8021 40.00 UP	U.S. Patent & TMO	Ofc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0669

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	.619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 923-4466
Name	Bryna S. Silver		
Address (line 1)	Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP		
Address (line 2)	2600 Aramark Tower		
Address (line 3)	1101 Market Street		
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt #
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	• • • •
Pa	atent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
		DES 366,883	
if this document was	is being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)		
	ter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	y if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total i	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	d of Payment: Enclos	sed 🚺 Deposit Account 🔙	
•	it Account or payment by deposit account or if add E	litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	19-5425
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement a	and Signature		
attacl		lief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	•
	Bryna S. Silver	Sunohla	September 25, 2003
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	5	10	

PATENT REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0670

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2001

WHEREAS, HUNT EUROPE B.V., a corporation of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Parklaan 17, 3016 Ba Rotterdam, The Netherlands, and successor-in-interest to Hunt Graphics Europe B.V. by virtue of a change of name on December 14, 2001, has acquired the entire interest in an invention entitled LAMINATING MACHINE described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. Des.366,883, issued February 6, 1996, by virtue of the recordal of a change of name from Sallmetall B.V. to Hunt Graphics Europe B.V. recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Records on January 24, 2003 at Reel/Frame 013684/0281, the patent having previously been assigned by the inventor to Sallmetall B.V.;

AND WHEREAS, NESCHEN AG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Hans Neschen Strasse 1, D3165
Bueckenburg, Germany, and having acquired the entire interest in said Letters Patent from Hunt Graphics Europe B.V. on October 1, 2001;

NOW THEREFORE, HUNT EUROPE B.V. confirms that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Hunt Graphics Europe B.V., on October 1, 2001, did sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto NESCHEN AG, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and in and to any reissues of the same; and HUNT EUROPE B.V. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to NESCHEN AG as the

PATENT REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0671 assignee of the patents granted on said invention, as the assignee of the entire interest therein and HUNT EUROPE B.V. further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, HUNT EUROPE B.V. has hereunto authorized the undersigned corporate officer to sign his/her name at helidilphia, PH this 18th day of september, 2003.

HUNT EUROPE B.V.

Name: Doug Kramer

Title: Managing Director

Notarial Certificate

On this 18th day of September, 2003,
before me personally appeared Noug Kunner ,
to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides at 4/2 Hiller bake brive
in Vardley PA that
he/she is Managing Wirector of HUNT EUROPE B.V. the
corporation described in and which executed the within
instrument; that he/she knows the seal of said corporation;
that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate
seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of
Directors of said corporation.
Mary a Ra Rue
Notary Public
(SEAL) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Mary A. LaRue, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires September 15, 2007

M:\RClancy\Seal\D26599.USA\Confirmatory Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0673